SB0734/903828/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 734

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4 in lines 18, 19, and 22, and on page 5 in line 7, in each instance, strike "OR" and substitute a comma.

On page 4 in lines 19 and 22, and on page 5 in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, after "BOARD" insert ", OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "<u>AND</u>" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "<u>BOARD</u>" insert "<u>, AND THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR</u>"; in line 6, strike the first "<u>OR</u>" and substitute a comma; and in line 12, after "<u>COMPTROLLER</u>" insert "<u>, THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR</u>".